कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, आरा

पत्रांक :- 2/3/वृ

आरा, दिनांक :- 06/01/2021

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल,आरा ।

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार, पटना।

विषय,:- MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) योजनान्तर्गत पथ में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) योजनान्तर्गत कार्य चल रहे पथ में विवरणी के अनुसार— 90.36350 लाख रू0 आवंटन की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक द्वारा कराये हुए कार्य का भुगतान किया जा सके। अनु0— यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, आरा।

Rural Works Department MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)-I Allotment Requisition Format

Name of Division:- RWD Works Division, Ara

	4	CJ.	2		-	0.	Z Z
	2018-19	2018-19	2018-19	2018-19	22	Year	
Total	Diliyan Lakh Sanjay to Bhikhampur Kumar Singh	Diliya Canal Sanjay to Gorpa Tola Kumar Singh	T01 to Chanda East Tola	Khanet more to Khanet	w	Road/Bridge	Name of
	Sanjay Kumar Singh	Sanjay Kumar Singh	Sanjay Kumar Singh	Sanjay Kumar Singh	4	(in English)	Name of
	4.000	2.700	L205	1.200	S	Length (Road Armount (In in Km) Lac)	Administrative Sanction
	270.44000	218.12000	91,84000	77.75000	6	Amount (In Lac)	e Sanction
	245.36843	201.15725	83.77734	69,67244	7	Main Work	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)
	18.38269	11.93259	5.67531	5.60579	00	Maintenance	
	195.31132	145.00000	55.48501	49,46995	9	Lacs)	Allotment Expenditure
	195.31132	145.00000 145.00000	55,48501	49.27335	10	(in Lacs)	Total Expenditure
535,43318	239,85455	173.75614	56.43493	65.38756		(in Lacs)	Value of Measurment
90.36350	44.54323	28.75614	0.94992	16.11421	7.1	Lacs) (11-9)	Current Demand (in
	Progress	Progress	Progress	Progress	Work in	5	Remarks

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि:-

1. उपरोक्त पर्थों का मूल कार्य विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप सतोषप्रद है। जिसकी जॉच अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा कर ली गई है।

Executive Engineer
R.W.D.(W) Div. Ara

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of Dec-2020

RWD Works Division R.W.D. Work Division-Ara (Bhojpur)

SL. NO.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
I.	Construction of Rural Road under MMGSY- NDB(BRICS)- I	CFMS Allotment Letter No-83 W.E Dated-26.05.2020	68961269.00	Certified that out of Rs 68961269.00 Lacs received upto the Years-2020-21 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD Bihar, Ara A sum of Rs 68941226.00 Lacs has been utilized for the purposeof MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)-I Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 20043.00 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	68961269.00	

Certified that I have satisfied my self that the conditions on which the grants-in aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned.

Sr D.A.O Rural Works Department Works Division, Ara Executive Engineer Rural WorksDepartment Works Division, Ara.

23/11/21

CONTRACTORS ALL RISK POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No

325001/44/20/000075

Cover Note No EN19314 Insured's Code

121817015

26/12/2019 Cover Note Dt

Issuing Office Code : 325001

Insured's Name

Mr. SANJAY KUMAR SINGH AT VILL PO LASARHI PS AGIAON DIST Address

Issuing Office Name . PATNA

: 502, 5th Floor Luv Kush Tower.

BHOJPUR BR

Exhibition Road, Patna-Bihar, (800001)

PATNA BIHAR 800001

Tel /Fax /Email

FHOYELES PHAR

Tel /Fax /Email

7412 059 605, 7412 059 606 / /

sgi.patna@shriramgi.com

Dev Officer

NA0000006087

Agent Details

1/ Contact No:

Period of Insurance | From 00:00 pn 26/12/2019 To Midnight of 27/06/20/20

Gross Premium : 45,471

STax: 0

GST:8184

Cess: 0

Total 53,655

RISK DETAILS

Site of Erection &

Construction and Maintenance of Road from LAKH TO BHIKHAMPUR, DILIYAN CANAL TO

GORPA TOLA, KHANEL MORE TO KHANET, TO1 CHANDA EAST TOLA

Description of the Project

LAKH TO BHIKHAMPUR, DILIYAN CANAL TO GORPA TOLA, KHANEL MORE TO KHANET, TOI

CHANDA EAST TOLA

BHOJPUR

CRESTA Zone

BIHAR - 801119

IND.10

Construction and Maintenance of Road from LAKH TO BHIKHAMPUR, DILIYAN CANAL TO GORPA TOLA KHANEL MORE TO KHANET, TOI CHANDA EAST TOLA

Escalation % *

Maintenance Period (in Month(s)): 60

Maintenance Period

From 28/06/2020 To Midnight of 27/06/2025

Project Period

From: 28/06/2019

To: 27/06/2020

Section I - Material Damage

Sum Insured Insured Items 1. Contractworks (Permanent and Temporary works including all materials to be incorporated therein) -

1,1 Contract price

6,41,57,184

1.2 Materials or items supplied by the Principal

2 Any other works, & installations not included in 1.1 and 1.2 above (eg camp, colony, stores etc as per list enclosed)

3. Construction Plant & Machinery (Memo. 6) (as per list enclosed)

0

0

4. Extensions (on First loss Indemnity basis) -

4.1 Express Freight, Overtime (Memo 5)

4.2 Principal's Surounding Property (Memo 7)

4.3 Debris Removal (of insured property)

4.4 Third Party Liability Cover 4.5 STFI Cover - New

4.6 EARTHQUAKE COVER 4.7 Maintenance Visit Cover

5,00,000 6,41,57,184

6,41,57,184 6.41,57,184

Place : PATNA

Date 28/12/2019

Note :- Claim intimation after 48 hours will be considered as delayed intimation.

For and on behalf of SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

sed Signatory

Page 1 of 3

All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees GSTIN No. - 10AAKCS2509K1ZI

Section II - Third Party Liability

1. Limit of indemnity in respect of any one accident or series of accidents arising out of one event.

2. Total limit of Section II during policy period.

AOA:

1,25,000

5,00.00

AOY:

Section III - Excess for Section | & II

Third Party Liability :1% of the TPL limit selected

10% of claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs.6,40,00,000/- on each and every claim.

Total Sum Insured In Words: Indian Rupees Six Crores Forty-One Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Four

Powl Fremium in Words : Indian Rupees Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five Only

The insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of (as per forms attached):

EARTHQUAKE COVER,

Maintenance Visit Cover,

Third Party Liability Cover,

STFI Cover - New,

The Insurance under this policy is subject to warranties & Clauses (as per forms attached):

Wet risk damage exclusion clause

Storm Tempest Flood & Inundation(STFI), Earthquake, RSMD(Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage), Water losses, erosion, rain cut damage, wet risk, Burglary, Theft, Impact Damage, landslide, rockslide, subsidence and accidental damage are exclud Warranted that liability arising out of damage to the existing underground pipelines, underground cables are excluded from the scope of cover.

Warranted that expenses incurred for dewatering and/or removal of any external debris and or studge due to any reason

whatsoever are excluded under the policy.

Section warranty-The length of the working area (excavation and construction of coffer etc., however except final surfacing) shall never exceed 100 meters at any work face and a total of 300 meters at all work faces combined...

Warranted that no piling & digging works are being undertaken below 7 feet under the project.

Warranted that Stock Book should be maintained & updated during the project tenure.

Terrorism Damage exclusion warranty. Third Party Liability (1:4) is covered.

Road construction should not be in hilly area.

Warranted all statutory rules and regulations of the industry to be complied with and warranted that work should be undertaken by contractor as per conditions stipulated approved work order /BOQ and site plan/ map by the Authorities.

Warranted nil claim history of the contractor for similar projects for last 3 years. Warranted storage of materials for construction to be done in closed premises only

Warranted 24 Hours security guard guarding the site of construction. All terms, conditions, warranties and exclusions- As per policy wordings of CAR policy of Shriram General Insurance Company Limited and CAR Tariff

Name of Principal: EXCECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, ARA & JAGDISHPUR

Name of Contractor: -SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, VILL PO LASARI AGION DIST BHOJPUR

Not Liable Period -28-06-2019 TO 26-12-2019

All other terms, Condition and exclusions stands as per SGI policy wording which can be downloaded through following link: https://www.shriramgi.com/Download_Forms.html

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands at PATNA on 27th Day of December 2019

Entered By

PRAMOD KUMAR

Place PATNA

Date:

28/12/2019

Note :- Claim intimation after 48 hours will be considered as delayed intimelior

For and on behalf of SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Authorised Signatory

kuren. Page 2 of 3

All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees GSTIN No. - 10AAKCS2509K1ZI